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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained September 19-22, 2024, with a representative sample of n=2,074
registered voters. The study includes an oversample of Black registered voters (n=579), and registered voters
under the age of 35 (n=624). The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.0 at the 95% confidence
level. The design effect is 1.95. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, September 24 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in this year’s election for president? [RESPONSES

ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all o Eiten

motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated
September 19-22, 2024 RV 64% 16% 11% 6% 3% 0%
April 18-23, 2024 RV* 56% 20% 14% 6% 3% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 RV 58% 18% 13% 6% 5% 0%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 RV 62% 18% 12% 4% 2% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 RV 63% 19% 12% 5% 1% 0%
June 13-17, 2023 RV 60% 22% 12% 4% 3% 0%
June 13-17, 2023 50% 20% 16% 7% 7% *
May 17-20, 2023 RV 59% 21% 12% 6% 2% 0%
May 17-20, 2023 49% 19% 15% 8% 9% 0%

*Asked of a half sample

QUESTION WORDING IN 2023: How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year’s election for

president?

P4. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Kamala Harris
and Tim Walz as the Democratic Party's candidates), (Donald Trump and JD Vance as the Republican Party's
candidates), (Jill Stein and Butch Ware, the Green Party’s candidates) and (Chase Oliver and Mike ter Maat), the
Libertarian candidates). Who would you be most likely to vote for?
P4a. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Kamala Harris and Tim
Walz) as the Democratic Party's candidates), (Donald Trump and JD Vance as the Republican Party's candidates),
(Jill Stein and Butch Ware, the Green Party’s candidates) and (Chase Oliver and Mike ter Maat), the Libertarian
candidates), as of today, do you lean most toward: [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES 1-2 AND 5-6
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

P4/P4A COMBO TABLE
Kamala Donald Jill Stein and | Chase Oliver
Harris and Trump and | Butch Ware, | and Mike ter Do not No
Tim Walz, JD Vance, the Green Maat, the Other | planto opinion
the the Party Libertarian vote P
Democrats | Republicans | candidates candidates
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 48% 47% 1% 2% 1% * 1%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 47% 47% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
COMPARE TO:
D |
Kamala Harris | Donald Trump Other ° nt‘):):)ean to No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV)* 46% 49% 3% 2% 0%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV)A 45% 47% 5% 3% 0%

*QUESTION WORDING: Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between
(Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate) and (Kamala Harris as the Democratic Party's candidate). For whom
would you be more likely to vote?
AQUESTION WORDING: Now, suppose that (Donald Trump were the Republican Party’s candidate) and (Kamala Harris
were the Democratic Party’s candidate) in the election for president. For whom would you be more likely to vote?
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(Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Harris, n=1,204)

P2H. Is that more a vote FOR Kamala Harris or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?

Vote for Harris Vote against Trump No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 60% 40% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 60% 40% *
July 22-23, 2024 50% 50% 0%

COMPARE TO:

Vote for Biden Vote against Trump No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 37% 63% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 32% 68% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 36% 64% 0%

(Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Trump, n=759)
P2TH. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Vote for Trump Vote against Harris No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 72% 28% 0%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 72% 28% 0%
July 22-23, 2024 74% 26% *

COMPARE TO:

Vote for Trump Vote against Biden No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 66% 34% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 60% 40% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 62% 37% *
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(Registered voters who have already picked a candidate, n=2,038)
P4b. Is (your mind made up) about who you will vote for in the race for president, or is (it possible you could
change your mind)?

Mind made up Might change mind No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 88% 12% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 86% 13% *
COMPARE TO:
Mind made up Might change mind No opinion
June 28-30, 2024* 73% 27% *
*Question was asked when presidential candidates were Joe Biden, the Democrat and Donald Trump, the
Republican.
HTINDIE/P4b COMBO TABLE
Picked a Picked a c'a):dkifi:tae
. Persuadable candidate, . Haven’t picked
candidate, . don’t .
. NET might change a candidate
mind made up : know/refused
mind
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 86% 14% 12% * 2%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 84% 16% 13% * 2%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS

ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Unfavorable

Donald Trump Favorable opinion . . Never heard of No opinion
opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 42% 54% * 4%
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 43% 55% * 3%
June 28-30, 2024 39% 54% 2% 5%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 41% 55% 1% 3%
April 18-23, 2024 37% 53% * 9%
April 18-23, 2024 (RV) 38% 55% 0% 7%
January 25-30, 2024 39% 55% * 6%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 38% 57% * 5%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 38% 56% 1% 5%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 (RV) 39% 57% 1% 4%
August 25-31, 2023 35% 56% 1% 7%
August 25-31, 2023 (RV) 36% 57% 1% 6%
June 13-17, 2023 33% 59% * 8%
May 17-20, 2023 37% 57% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 32% 63% * 5%
December 1-7, 2022 31% 60% * 9%
January 9-14, 20217 33% 64% 0% 2%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 56% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 39% 59% * 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 40% 56% 0% 4%
August 12-15, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Unfa\-lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 28-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you

have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

f |
Kamala Harris Favorable opinion Un():‘i’;':nb € Never heard of No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 45% 49% * 6%
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 39% 52% 1% 8%
June 28-30, 2024 29% 49% 6% 17%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 32% 53% 3% 13%
January 25-30, 2024 29% 52% 5% 14%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 32% 52% 3% 13%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 32% 52% 3% 13%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 (RV) 33% 55% 2% 11%
December 1-7, 2022 32% 49% 4% 15%
June 13-July 13, 2022 32% 49% 5% 15%
January 9-14, 20217 51% 39% 5% 5%
October 1-4, 2020 47% 36% 9% 8%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 43% 39% 11% 8%
August 12-15, 2020 41% 38% 10% 11%
May 7-10, 2020 32% 33% 28% 7%
June 28-30, 2019 32% 32% 26% 10%
May 28-31, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 28% 24% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 22% 18% 41% 19%
September 06-09, 2018 20% 17% 51% 13%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
f |
JD Vance Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 30% 42% 10% 17%
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 28% 34% 16% 22%
June 28-30, 2024 11% 18% 56% 15%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 13% 20% 51% 15%
f |
Tim Walz Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 36% 32% 17% 16%
f |
Doug Emhoff Favorable opinion Un a\‘lo.rab € Never heard of No opinion
opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 17% 10% 53% 20%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

. . . Unfavorable Never heard of . .
Melania Trump Favorable opinion . . No opinion
opinion (vol.)

September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 34% 35% 2% 29%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 32% 33% 2% 32%
January 25-30, 2024 30% 32% 4% 33%
January 9-14, 2021 42% 47% 2% 10%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 44% 40% 3% 12%
October 04-07, 2018 54% 30% 3% 14%
June 14-17, 2018 51% 29% 5% 15%
May 02-05, 2018 57% 27% 2% 14%
January 14-18, 2018 47% 37% 4% 12%
November 2-5, 2017 48% 37% 2% 16%
September 17-20, 2017 44% 35% 4% 16%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 38% 3% 13%
March 1-4, 2017 52% 32% 3% 12%
January 12-15, 2017 36% 35% 5% 23%
October 20-23, 2016 39% 38% 5% 18%
July 22-24, 2016 39% 34% 6% 21%
July 13-16, 2016 25% 32% 18% 25%
June 16-19, 2016 28% 34% 17% 21%
February 24-27, 2016 24% 31% 23% 21%

[ORDER OF Q7B AND Q7T ROTATED]

Q7B. Since the start of 2021 when Joe Biden became president, in general, would you say his presidency has been:
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

A success A failure No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 37% 63% *
April 18-23, 2024 (RV) 40% 60% *
April 18-23, 2024 39% 61% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 41% 57% 2%
*QUESTION WORDING: Do you consider the first year of the Biden administration to be:

Q7T. Looking back on Donald Trump's four years in office, in general, would you say his presidency was:
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

A success A failure No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 51% 49% 1%
April 18-23, 2024 (RV) 55% 45% *
April 18-23, 2024 55% 44% *
January 9-14, 2021* 41% 55% 4%
August 3-6, 2017** 24% 68% 9%
*QUESTION WORDING: Looking back on Donald Trump's four years in office, in general, would you say his presidency has
been:
**QUESTION WORDING: Do you consider the first six months of the Trump administration to be:
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V9A. How important, if at all, do you feel it is for you, personally, to vote in this year’s election for president?
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all o R
important important important important important
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 63% 18% 11% 5% 3% 0%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 66% 17% 11% 3% 4% *
April 18-23, 2024 RV* 61% 18% 15% 4% 2% 0%

*Asked for half sample.

Q12. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president? [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

September 19-22, September 19-22,
P (8 P T June 28-30, 2024 (RV)

The economy 41% 42% 36%
Immigration 12% 12% 16%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 3%
Climate change 3% 4% 5%
Protecting democracy 21% 19% 22%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 11% 10%
Health care 6% 7% 6%
Another issue 3% 3% 3%
No opinion 0% 0% *

Q12a. Now, thinking specifically about the economy, which of the following economic issues is most important to
you as you decide how to vote for president? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

September 19-22, 2024 (LV) | September 19-22, 2024 (RV)

Inflation 42% 41%
Jobs and wages 13% 13%
The cost of housing 12% 12%
Taxes 12% 12%
The cost of college 1% 1%
Federal spending 13% 13%
Foreign trade 1% 1%
Another economic issue 3% 3%
No economic issue is important to your decision to vote

. 3% 3%
for president
No opinion * *
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Q13. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? [ITEMS RANDOMIZED IN ORDER
AND RESPONSES 1-2 ROTATED FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

SUMMARY TABLE
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
The economy 39% 50% 11% *
Immigration 35% 49% 15% *
Abortion and reproductive rights 52% 31% 17% 0%
Uniting the country 43% 30% 27% *
Foreign policy 40% 47% 13% 0%
Protecting democracy 47% 40% 13% *
SUMMARY TABLE
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
The economy 37% 51% 12% *
Immigration 34% 50% 16% *
Abortion and reproductive rights 51% 31% 18% 0%
Uniting the country 41% 30% 29% *
Foreign policy 38% 47% 14% 0
Protecting democracy 46% 40% 14% *
The economy Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 37% 51% 12% *
COMPARE TO:
The economy Biden Trump Neither (vol.) No opinion
June 28-30, 2024* 32% 51% 17% 0%
October 23-26, 2020/ 47% 51% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 49% 49% 1% 2%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 48% 49% 1% 2%
August 12-15, 2020 45% 53% 1% 1%
June 2-5, 2020 46% 51% 2% 2%
May 7-10, 2020 42% 54% 2% 2%
April 3-6, 2020 46% 50% 2% 3%

*QUESTION WORDING: (ASKED OF REGISTERED VOTERS) Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the
following issues? NOTE: “NEITHER OF THEM” NOT A VOLUNTEERED RESPONSE

AQUESTION WORDING in 2020: (ASKED OF REGISTERED VOTERS) Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each
one, please tell me if you think (Joe Biden) or (Donald Trump) would better handle that issue if they were elected

President.
Immigration Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 34% 50% 16% *
COMPARE TO:
Immigration Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 28% 50% 21% *

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)

POLL9 | 10



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

N Ssrs

redefining research

Q13. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? [ITEMS RANDOMIZED IN ORDER

AND RESPONSES 1-2 ROTATED FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF] (CONTINUED)

Abortion and reproductive rights Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 51% 31% 18% 0%
COMPARE TO:
Abortion and reproductive rights Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 44% 32% 24% 0%
Uniting the country Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 41% 30% 29% *
COMPARE TO:
Uniting the country Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 31% 30% 39% 0%
Foreign policy Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 38% 47% 14% 0%
COMPARE TO:
Foreign policy Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
June 28-30, 2024* 36% 46% 18% 0%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020" 54% 42% 2% 2%
August 12-15, 2020 52% 45% 2% 1%

*QUESTION WORDING: (ASKED OF REGISTERED VOTERS) Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the
following issues? NOTE: “NEITHER OF THEM” NOT A VOLUNTEERED RESPONSE

AQUESTION WORDING in 2020: (ASKED OF REGISTERED VOTERS) Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each
one, please tell me if you think (Joe Biden) or (Donald Trump) would better handle that issue if they were elected

President.
Protecting democracy Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 46% 40% 14% *
COMPARE TO:
Protecting democracy Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither of them No opinion
June 28-30, 2024* (RV) 44% 39% 16% 0%

*Ask of half sample of registered voters
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[ORDER OF Q13H AND Q13T ROTATED]

Q13H. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris’ (ITEM)?
[ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER AND RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]
Close enough
. . . NET Exactly what & Not what you
Policy positions on major . to what you ) . .
issues Exactly/Close you want in a B want in a No opinion
enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 51% 18% 33% 49% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 50% 17% 33% 50% *
| h
i~ NET Exactly what Close enoug Not what you
Ability to understand the ) to what you ) . .
. Exactly/Close | youwantina . want in a No opinion
problems of people like you . want in a .
enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 52% 24% 28% 48% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 51% 23% 28% 49% *
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Temperament Exactly/Close you want in a e i:a want in a No opinion
enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 58% 33% 25% 42% 0%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 58% 32% 26% 42% 0%
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Skills as a leader Exactly/Close you want in a e i:a want in a No opinion
enough resident resident
& P president P
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 51% 24% 27% 49% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 50% 23% 27% 50% *
cl h
X NET Exactly what ose enotg Not what you
Background and life . to what you ) . .
experience Exactly/Close you want in a B want in a No opinion
2 enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 56% 27% 29% 45% 0%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 55% 26% 29% 46% 0%
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Vision for the country Exactly/Close you want in a ] i:a want in a No opinion
enough resident resident
& P president P
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 51% 21% 30% 49% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 50% 20% 30% 50% *
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[ORDER OF Q13H AND Q13T ROTATED]

Q13T. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump’s (ITEM)?
[ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER AND RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]
| h
) . ) NET Exactly what Close enoug Not what you
Policy positions on major . to what you ) ..
issues Exactly/Close you want in a B want in a No opinion
enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 51% 29% 22% 49% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 51% 28% 23% 49% *
| h
i~ NET Exactly what Close enoug Not what you
Ability to understand the . to what you ) . .
. Exactly/Close | youwantina . want in a No opinion
problems of people like you . want in a .
enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 46% 24% 22% 54% 0%
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 47% 24% 23% 53% 0%
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Temperament Exactly/Close you want in a e i:a want in a No opinion
enough resident resident
& P president P
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 38% 14% 24% 62% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 39% 15% 24% 62% *
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Skills as a leader Exactly/Close you want in a e i:a want in a No opinion
enough resident resident
& P president P
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 49% 30% 19% 51% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 49% 30% 19% 50% *
| h
. NET Exactly what Close enoug Not what you
Background and life X to what you i L.
experience Exactly/Close you want in a e want in a No opinion
2 enough president . president
president
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 46% 23% 23% 53% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 47% 23% 24% 53% *
Close enough
NET Exactly what to what ogu Not what you
Vision for the country Exactly/Close you want in a e i:a want in a No opinion
enough resident resident
& P president P
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 49% 30% 19% 51% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 50% 30% 20% 50% *
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Q14. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally
mainstream)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER AND RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]

Donald Trump Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 54% 46% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 54% 46% *
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 63% 36% *
January 25-30, 2024 63% 37% *
December 1-7 2022 68% 32% *

Kamala Harris Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 42% 58% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 41% 58% *
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 41% 58% 1%
January 25-30, 2024 41% 58% 1%

Q14. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally

mainstream)?

Q14T. Do you think that Donald Trump’s views are or are not so extreme that they pose a threat to the country?

Q14/Q14T COMBO TABLE
Too extreme, poses | Too extreme, not a Generally ..
. No opinion
a threat threat mainstream
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 48% 7% 46% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 46% 7% 46% *

Q14. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally

mainstream)?

Q14H. Do you think that Kamala Harris’s views are or are not so extreme that they pose a threat to the country?

Q14/Q14H COMBO TABLE

Too extreme, poses | Too extreme, not a Generally ..
. No opinion
a threat threat mainstream
September 19-22, 2024 (LV) 35% 7% 58% *
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 34% 7% 58% *
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[ORDER OF Q16H AND Q16T ROTATED AND ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Q16H. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how you would feel if Kamala Harris won the
presidential election this year.

September 19-22, 2024 (RV) Yes No No opinion
Proud 41% 59% *
Excited 40% 60% *
Afraid 45% 55% *
Embarrassed 41% 59% *
Angry 37% 63% *

Q16T. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how you would feel if Donald Trump won the
presidential election this year.

September 19-22, 2024 (RV) Yes No No opinion
Proud 38% 62% *
Excited 41% 59% *
Afraid 47% 52% *
Embarrassed 48% 52% *
Angry 41% 59% *

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Hillary Clinton Yes No No opinion
2016 June 16-19 (RV)
Afraid 46% 54% *
Embarrassed 39% 61% 1%
Proud 35% 64% *
Excited 29% 70% *

QUESTION WORDING: Please tell me if each of the following words describes how you feel if
Hillary Clinton won the presidency. (INSERT ITEM) —does that describe how you would feel if
Hillary Clinton won the presidency, or not?

Donald Trump Yes No No opinion
2016 June 16-19 (RV)
Afraid 56% 43% 1%
Embarrassed 56% 43% 1%
Excited 27% 73% *
Proud 24% 75% 1%

QUESTION WORDING: Please tell me if each of the following words describes how you feel if
Donald Trump won the presidency. (INSERT ITEM) —does that describe how you would feel if
Donald Trump won the presidency, or not?
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Q17. In general, do you think the recent tone of America's politics and political debate is encouraging violence
among some people, or is it not encouraging violence?

Yes, tone is encouraging | No, tone is not encouraging Eepinion
violence violence
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 77% 23% *
September 5-9, 2019 (RV) 77% 19% 3%
September 5-9, 2019 76% 20% 4%
November 01-03, 2018 (RV) 74% 23% 3%
November 01-03, 2018 74% 22% 4%

CBS NEWS TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Encouraging violence

Not encouraging violence

Don't know/No answer

2017 Jun 15-18

73%

24%

2%

Q18. Do you think the amount of political violence in the United States today is:

A major problem

A minor problem

Not a problem at

No opinion

September 19-22, 2024 (RV)

72%

23%

4%

*

Q19. If [INSERT ITEM] is elected president in November, do you think the risk of political violence in the United
States will get (worse), get (better), or will it not change much at all? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER AND
RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Will not change
Kamala Harris Get worse Get better & No opinion
much at all
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 42% 22% 36% *
Will not change
Donald Trump Get worse Get better E No opinion
much at all
September 19-22, 2024 (RV) 57% 19% 24% *
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=2,074 registered voters were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally
representative panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys
were conducted in English and Spanish. The study includes an oversample of Black registered voters (n=579), and
registered voters under the age of 35 (n=624).

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.0 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 34% described themselves as Republicans, and
34% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

Respondents were matched with publicly available voter registration data to match their past voter turnout
history. Matching was done, based on name and address, crossed with the most current voter list purchased by
SSRS from L2. For the small number of cases that could not be matched to the voter file, SSRS imputed voter
information based on self-reported turnout and key demographics.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for registered voters by gender, race, Hispanic
Nativity, age, education, and region of country. The sample was also weighted to reflect benchmarks for
population density, civic engagement, religious affiliation, and frequency of internet use, estimated from the
weighted SSRS Opinion Panel. The sample was also weighted for party identification in detail (leaners broken out)
and collapsed crossed by age and race. The benchmarks for party identification crosses were taken from CNN's
national poll conducted by SSRS via web and phone from June 3-23,2024, which implemented a full probability
design via Address-Based Sampling (ABS). The sample was also weighted to benchmarks from the L2 voter file for
2020 turnout by mode of voting (early or Election Day), 2022 turnout, and primary vote history.

Results for likely voters include all registered voters interviewed for the poll weighted by their predicted
probability of voting in the 2024 general election. This likely voter weight was created for each state by multiplying
the registered voter weight by the modeled probability of voting in the 2024 general election. For voters ages 29 or
below, the probability of voting was calculated as 0.25 times a voter file score plus 0.75 times a self-report score.
For voters ages 30 or older, the probability of voting was calculated as 0.75 times a voter file score plus 0.25 times
a self-report score. The voter file score was assigned using a model built on the L2 voter file that included past
turnout history and demographic variables as predictors. The self-report score was assigned using a model built on
prior CNN-SSRS polls that included the self-reported likelihood of voting and motivation to vote as predictors.

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Web + Phone Web only SMS only
August 3-September 7,
5021 November 1-4, 2021 March 25-26, 2019 February 25-26, 2022
January 120(;;';”””" 6 December 8-12, 2021 September 21-22, 2020 May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

October 12-13, 2023

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022 (Recontact)

November 1-30, 2023

January 19-23, 2023

June 3-23, 2024

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

August 25-31, 2023

October 4-9, 2023

October 27-November 2,
2023

January 25-30, 2024

April 19-23, 2024

June 28-30, 2024

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 016

Question V9

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in this year's election for president?
Base: Total Registered voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 80% 80% 80% 82% 75% 80%
Extremely motivated 64% 64% 64% 68% 55% 60%
Very motivated 16% 16% 16% 14% 20% 19%
Somewhat motivated 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 9% 10% 8% % 11% %
Not too motivated % 7% % % % %
Not at all motivated 3% % 3% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 80% 69% 75% 85% 87% 72% 84%
Extremely motivated 64% 49% 60% 69% 75% 53% 71%
Very motivated 16% 20% 15% 16% 13% 20% 13%
Somewhat motivated 11% 16% 15% 7% % 15% 8%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 9% 14% 11% 8% 5% 13% 7%
Not too motivated 6% 10% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4%
Not at all motivated 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% % 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 80% 79% 80% 79% 81% 81% 82%
Extremely motivated 64% 57% 68% 61% 67% 67% 69%
Very motivated 16% 21% 13% 17% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat motivated 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Not too motivated 6% 5% 7% 6% % 5% 6%
Not at all motivated 3% 3% 4% % 3% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 80% 90% 63% 86% 85% 75% 83%
Extremely motivated 64% 74% 45% 72% 70% 59% 68%
Very motivated 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat motivated 11% 6% 19% 8% % 14% %
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 9% % 19% 5% 7% 10% 9%
Not too motivated % S 10% % 4% % %
Not at all motivated 3% * 8% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 016

Question V9

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in this year's election for president?
Base: Total Registered voters

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump

Extremely/Very motivated (NET) 80% 85% 83% 83% 83%
Extremely motivated 64% 69% 68% 67% 67%
Very motivated 16% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat motivated 11% % 10% 11% %
Not too/Not at all motivated (NET) 9% 6% 7% 6% 8%
Not too motivated % % % 4% %
Not at all motivated 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22,

TABLE 025
Question HTINDIE

2024

HTINDIE. Combined P4/P4a. Harris/Trump/Indie vote plus leaners

Base: Likely voters

Kamala Harris, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the Republican

Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian candidate
Other

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Kamala Harris, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the Republican

Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian candidate
Other

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Kamala Harris, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the Republican

Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian candidate
Other

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Kamala Harris, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the Republican

Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian candidate
Other

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Kamala Harris, the Democrat

Donald Trump, the Republican

Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian candidate
Other

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Total

=
0)
s}
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Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
48% 52% 45% 46% 50% 49% 48%
47% 40% 50% 51% 46% 44% 49%
1% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 1%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
1% 2% * * * 1% *
* * 1% 1% 0% * *
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
48% 47% 49% 39% 60% 29% 56%
47% 48% 47% 55% 36% 64% 40%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
* * 1% * 1% * 1%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
48% 95% 45% 6% 90% 53% 14%
47% 5% 41% 93% 5% 42% 83%
1% * 3% * 2% 1% 1%
2% * 4% * 1% 2% 1%
1% 0% 2% * 1% 1% *
* * 1% 0% 0% 1% *
1% 0% 4% * * 2% 1%
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
48% 94% 6% 100% 0%
47% 5% 91% 0% 100%
1% 1% * 0% 0%
2% * 1% 0% 0%
1% * * 0% 0%
* * * 0% 0%
1% * 1% 0% 0%
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 026

Question P2H

P2H. Is that more a vote FOR Kamala Harris or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?
Base: Likely voters who would vote for Harris

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Vote for Harris 60% 56% 62% 58% 64% 68%
Vote against Trump 40% 44% 37% 42% 36% 32%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.1 6.2 5.6 5.5 6.3 8.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vote for Harris 60% 64% 50% 61% 62% 60% 60%
Vote against Trump 40% 36% 50% 39% 37% 40% 40%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% 0% % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.1 7.0 8.2 8.6 8.5 5.7 5.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Vote for Harris 60% 66% 57% 64% 57% 62% 55%
Vote against Trump 40% 34% 42% 36% 43% 38% 44%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% 1% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.1 7.2 5.0 6.2 5.5 9.1 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Vote for Harris 60% 68% 49% SN 66% 57% SN
Vote against Trump 40% 32% % SN 33% 43% SN
Don't know/Refused * * 0% SN 1% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.1 4.9 8.0 6.5 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Vote for Harris 60% 64% SN 60% SN
Vote against Trump 40% 35% SN 40% SN
Don't know/Refused * * SN * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.1 4.3 4.1
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 027

Question P2TH

P2TH. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Kamala Harris?
Base: Likely voters who would vote for Trump

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Vote for Trump 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% SN
Vote against Harris % 28% 27% % 27% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 6.1 6.5 5.0 9.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vote for Trump 72% 75% 67% 75% 73% 71% 73%
Vote against Harris % 25% 3% 25% 27% 29% 27%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 9.2 8.7 8.2 9.3 7.1 5.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Vote for Trump 72% 82% 67% 76% 64% 76% 65%
Vote against Harris % 18% 33% 24% 36% 24% 35%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 7.9 5.4 5.5 7.7 6.2 8.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Vote for Trump 72% SN 63% 77% SN 61% 82%
Vote against Harris % SN 37% 23% SN 39% 18%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 8.5 5.3 6.7 6.1
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Vote for Trump 72% SN 74% SN 72%
Vote against Harris 28% SN 26% SN 28%
Don't know/Refused % SN 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.4 4.7 4.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 028

Question P4B

P4B. Is (your mind made up) about who you will vote for in the race for president, or is (it possible you could
change your mind) ?

Base: Likely voters who have already picked a candidate

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Mind made up 88% 87% 88% 89% 84% 87%
Might change mind 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.2 3.6 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mind made up 88% 82% 85% 91% 92% 83% 90%
Might change mind 12% 18% 15% 9% 8% 17% 9%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.9 5.9 6.2 4.4 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Mind made up 88% 88% 88% 89% 86% 91% 86%
Might change mind 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mind made up 88% 93% 77% 92% 92% 85% 90%
Might change mind 12% 7% 22% 8% 7% 15% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 1% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.5 5.1 6.2 4.3 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Mind made up 88% 90% 90% 89% 90%
Might change mind 12% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 029

Question DECIDED

DECIDED. Created variable based on P4B and HTINDIE
Base: Likely voters

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Picked a candidate, mind made up 86% 86% 86% 87% 83% 85%
Picked a candidate, might change mind 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12%
Picked a candidate, don't know / refused * * * * * *
Haven't picked a candidate 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not a registered vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Picked a candidate, mind made up 86% 81% 83% 89% 90% 82% 89%
Picked a candidate, might change mind 12% 18% 15% 9% 8% 17% 9%
Picked a candidate, don't know / refused * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Haven't picked a candidate 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not a registered vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Picked a candidate, mind made up 86% 86% 87% 87% 85% 89% 85%
Picked a candidate, might change mind 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13%
Picked a candidate, don't know / refused * 0% * * * 0% *
Haven't picked a candidate 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not a registered vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Picked a candidate, mind made up 86% 93% 74% 92% 92% 83% 89%
Picked a candidate, might change mind 12% 7% 21% 8% 7% 15% 9%
Picked a candidate, don't know / refused * * * 0% 1% * 0%
Haven't picked a candidate 2% * 5% * * 2% 1%
Not a registered vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Picked a candidate, mind made up 86% 90% 89% 89% 90%
Picked a candidate, might change mind 12% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Picked a candidate, don't know / refused * * 0% * 0%
Haven't picked a candidate 2% * 1% 0% 0%
Not a registered vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 030

Question FV1_DJT

FVl DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Donald Trump

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 42% 47% 38% 48% 26% 17%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 50% 57% 49% 66% 74%
Never heard of * * * 0% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 42% 34% 42% 49% 41% 37% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 59% 51% 48% 58% 56% 53%
Never heard of * * 1% * 0% * *
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 42% 42% 41% 50% 30% 60% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 51% 56% 45% 68% 37% 65%
Never heard of * 1% * 1% * 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 42% 4% 33% 86% 5% 35% 76%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 93% 60% 12% 92% 60% 20%
Never heard of * * 1% * * * 1%
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 42% 4% 83% 1% 85%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 93% 14% 95% 12%
Never heard of * * * 1% *
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 031
Question FV1_KH
FV1 KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Kamala Harris

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 45% 39% 49% 38% 60% 79%
Unfavorable opinion 49% 55% 44% 58% 29% 16%
Never heard of * * * 0% * *
No opinion (Net) 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 45% 47% 40% 42% 50% 44% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 49% 45% 51% 54% 46% 47% 50%
Never heard of * * * 0% * * *
No opinion (Net) 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 45% 46% 44% 38% 54% 29% 49%
Unfavorable opinion 49% 46% 51% 55% 41% 67% 47%
Never heard of * * * * * 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 45% 90% 40% 6% 83% 47% 16%
Unfavorable opinion 49% 6% 48% 90% 11% 45% 80%
Never heard of * * * * * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 6% 4% 11% 3% 6% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 4% 11% 3% 6% 8% 4%
Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 45% 87% 7% 90% 4%
Unfavorable opinion 49% 7% 88% 4% 93%
Never heard of * * * * *
No opinion (Net) 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 6% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 032

Question FV1_JV

FVl JV. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / JD
Vance

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 30% 33% 29% 36% 17% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 42% 41% 43% 42% 42% 47%
Never heard of 10% 10% 11% 5% 23% 24%
No opinion (Net) 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 30% 19% 32% 36% 34% 24% 35%
Unfavorable opinion 42% 46% 36% 38% 48% 43% 41%
Never heard of 10% 16% 12% 8% 6% 13% 9%
No opinion (Net) 17% 19% 20% 17% 12% 20% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 19% 20% 17% 12% 20% 15%
Refused % % % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 30% 28% 32% 33% 26% 41% 30%
Unfavorable opinion 42% 35% 6% 33% 56% 32% 55%
Never heard of 10% 18% 5% 15% 4% % 3%
No opinion (Net) 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 20% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 20% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 30% 4% 24% 61% 3% 23% 60%
Unfavorable opinion 42% 78% 40% 11% 80% 44% 15%
Never heard of 10% 8% 16% 8% 9% 11% 10%
No opinion (Net) 17% 9% 21% 20% 8% 21% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 9% 21% 20% 8% 21% 15%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 30% 4% 59% 3% 60%
Unfavorable opinion 42% 76% 12% 76 8%
Never heard of 10% 9% 8% 10% 10%
No opinion (Net) 17% 10% 21% 11% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 17% 10% 21% 11% 21%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 033

Question FV1_TW

FV1 TW. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Tim
Walz

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 36% 33% 37% 34% 39% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 32% 38% 27% 38% 17% 14%
Never heard of 17% 15% 18% 13% 26% 20%
No opinion (Net) 16% 14% 18% 16% 18% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 14% 18% 16% 18% 21%
Refused % % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 36% 39% 29% 35% 40% 35% 36%
Unfavorable opinion 32% 23% 35% 35% 33% 28% 34%
Never heard of 17% 22% 20% 13% 12% 20% 14%
No opinion (Net) 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 36% 33% 38% 28% 46% 25% 44%
Unfavorable opinion 32% 26% 35% 33% 30% 40% 36%
Never heard of 17% 24% 11% 24% 7% 19% 5%
No opinion (Net) 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 36% 76% 28% 6% 74% 37% %
Unfavorable opinion 32% 4% 32% 57% 4% 26% 60%
Never heard of 17% 10% 19% 20% 10% 17% 20%
No opinion (Net) 16% 11% 20% 17% 12% 20% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 11% 20% 17% 12% 20% 13%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 36% 73% 6% 71% 3%
Unfavorable opinion 32% 4% 57% 3% 60%
Never heard of 17% 11% 19% 10% 22%
No opinion (Net) 16% 12% 18% 15% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 16% 12% 18% 15% 5%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 034

Question FV1_DE

FV1l DE. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Doug
Emhoff

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19%
Unfavorable opinion 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Never heard of 53% 54% 53% 50% 61% 55%
No opinion (Net) 20% 21% 18% 22% 14% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 21% 18% 22% 14% 14%
Refused * % * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 17% 10% 13% 17% 27% 11% 21%
Unfavorable opinion 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11%
Never heard of 53% 66% 59% 51% 39% 63% 47%
No opinion (Net) 20% 16% 19% 22% 21% 18% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 16% 19% 22% 21% 18% 21%
Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 17% 14% 19% 12% 24% 12% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 10% 12% 9% % 13% 7% 16%
Never heard of 53% 63% 47% 63% 40% 62% 36%
No opinion (Net) 20% 11% 24% 17% 23% 19% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 11% 24% 17% 23% 19% 25%
Refused * * 0% % * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 17% 39% 10% 4% 36% 17% %
Unfavorable opinion 10% 5% 10% 15% 4% % 15%
Never heard of 53% 40% 54% 64% 45% 53% 58%
No opinion (Net) 20% 16% 25% 18% 14% 21% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 16% 25% 18% 14% 21% 21%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 17% 36% 3% 34% 2%
Unfavorable opinion 10% 4% 14% 4% 16%
Never heard of 53% 43% 61% 43% 61%
No opinion (Net) 20% 17% 21% 18% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 20% 17% 21% 18% 21%
Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 035

Question FV1_MT

FVl MT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Melania Trump

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Favorable opinion 34% 38 31% 41% 16% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 35% 30% 7% 30% 45% 51%
Never heard of 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 7%
No opinion (Net) 29% 29% 30% 27% 35% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 29% 29% 30% 27% 35% 31%
Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 34% 22 30% 41% 41% 24% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 35% 40% 34% 31% 34% 38% 32%
Never heard of 2% % 2% * 2% 4% 1%
No opinion (Net) 29% 34% 35% 27% 22% 35% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 29% 34% 35% 27% 22% 35% 26%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 34% 31% 35% 38% 28% 47% 33%
Unfavorable opinion 35% 36% 34% 31% 40% 25% 37%
Never heard of 2% 5% * 4% * % *
No opinion (Net) 29% 28 31% 28% 32% 25% 30%
Heard of, no opinion 29% 28% 31% 28% 32% 25% 30%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 34% 5% 25% 69% 4% 27% 65%
Unfavorable opinion 35% 66% 35% 5% 68% 35% 13%
Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% %
No opinion (Net) 29% 28% 36% 24% 27% 36% 20
Heard of, no opinion 29% 28% 36% 24% 27% 36% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 34% 5% 65% 5% 65%
Unfavorable opinion 35% 63% % 64% 6%
Never heard of 2% 2% % 2% 3%
No opinion (Net) 29% 30% 26% 30% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 29% 30% 26% 30% 26%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 043

Question 7b

7b. Since the start of 2021 when Joe Biden became president, in general, would you say his presidency has been:
Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
A success 37% 34% 39% 32% 47% 57%
A failure 63% 65% 61% 67% 53% 42%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A success 37% 33% 32% 35% 45% 33% 39%
A failure 63% 67% 68% 65% 54% 67% 61%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

A success 37% 34% 38% 29% 47% 23% 44%
A failure 63% 66% 62% 70% 53% 77% 55%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A success 37% T7% 30% 5% 71% 38% 12%
A failure 63% 23% 70% 95% 29% 62% 87%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
A success 37% 73% 5% 73% 3%
A failure 63% 27% 95% 27% 97%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 044

Question 7t

7t. Looking back on Donald Trump's four years in office, in general, would you say his presidency was:
Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
A success 51% 56% 47% 56% 38% 25%
A failure % 43% 2% 43% 60% 73%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A success 51% 43% 55% 56% 48% 47% 53%
A failure % 57% 45% 43% 50% 53% 46%
Don't know/Refused 1% % * * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

A success 51% 50% 51% 58% 41% 66% 44%
A failure % 49% 49% 42% 59% 34% 56%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A success 51% 9% 48% 93% 9% 47% 83%
A failure S 90% 52% 7% 91% 52% 17%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 0% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
A success 51% 10% 92% 9% 95%
A failure 49% 89% 8% 90% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6

POLLY | 33



N

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 052

Question V9a

V9a. How important, if at all, do you feel it is for you, personally, to vote in this year's election for
president?

Base: Total Likely voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Extremely/Very important (NET) 84% 84% 85% 85% 83% 88%
Extremely important 67% 64% 69% 68% 63% 66%
Very important 17% 19% 16% 16% 20% 23%
Somewhat important 10% % 10% 9% 12% %
Not too/Not at all important (NET) 6% % 5% 7% 5% %
Not too important % % % 4% 3% %
Not at all important 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (NET) 84% 74% 78% 91% 90% 75% 89%
Extremely important 67% 55% 62% 71% 75% 57% 72%
Very important 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 18% 17%
Somewhat important 10% 17% 13% 6% % 16% 6%
Not too/Not at all important (NET) 6% 9% 8% 2% 6% 9% 5%
Not too important 4% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Not at all important 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very important (NET) 84% 84% 85% 85% 83% 85% 84%
Extremely important 67% 65% 68% 68% 65% 71% 65%
Very important 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 18%
Somewhat important 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Not too/Not at all important (NET) 6% 6% 6% % 7% 6% 7%
Not too important % S % % % % 5%
Not at all important 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very important (NET) 84% 90% 73% 89% 82% 82% 88%
Extremely important 67% 74% 52% 74% 70% 62% 72%
Very important 17% 16% 21% 15% 12% 20% 16%
Somewhat important 10% S 15% 7% 12% 10% %
Not too/Not at all important (NET) 6% 4% 12% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Not too important % S 7% % 3% % %
Not at all important 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
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TABLE 052

Question V9a

V9a. How important, if at all,
president?

Base: Total Likely voters

Extremely/Very important (NET)
Extremely important

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too/Not at all important (NET)

Not too important
Not at all important
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

2024 to September 22,

2024

do you feel it is for you,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

personally,

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
84% 87% 87% 87% 86%
67% 69% 71% 68% 69%
17% 18% 16% 19% 16%
10% % % 9% %
6% 4% 5% 4% 6%

% % % 2% %
2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4

to vote in this year's election for
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TABLE 053

Question 12

12. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president?
Base: Total Likely voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
The economy 41% 43% 40% 42% 41% 41%
Immigration 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Climate change 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Protecting democracy 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 20%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 5% 17% 11% 13% 12%
Health care 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 10%
Another issue 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
The economy 41% 38% 48% 42% 36% 43% 40%
Immigration 12% 9% 9% 13% 17% 8% 15%
Foreign policy % 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Climate change % 8% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Protecting democracy 21% 14% 21% 18% 29% 17% 23%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 19% 10% 11% 6% 15% 9%
Health care 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Another issue 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

The economy 41% 39% 42% 46% 33% 48% 34%
Immigration 12% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 10%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% %
Climate change 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Protecting democracy 21% 14% 24% 15% 28% 16% 29%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 8% 14%
Health care 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% %
Another issue 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3

Indep Con

Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

The economy 41% 19% 46% 58% 18% 40% 57%
Immigration 12% 5% 10% 21% 5% 11% 20%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Climate change 3% 6% 3% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Protecting democracy 21% 38% 16% 8% 34% 23% 7%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 21% 10% 3% 23% 10% 6%
Health care 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 3%
Another issue 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
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TABLE 053
Question 12
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12. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president?

Base: Total Likely voters

The economy

Immigration

Foreign policy

Climate change

Protecting democracy

Abortion and reproductive rights
Health care

Another issue

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
41% 20% 59% 21% 61%
12% 6% 21% 4% 21%
2% 2% 3% % 3%
3% 6% 1% % 1%
21% 38% 7% 37% 5%
11% 19% 3% 19% 3%
6% 8% 3% % 3%
3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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Question 12A

12A. Now, thinking specifically about the economy, which of the following economic issues is most important to you
as you decide how to vote for president?

Base: Total Likely voters

Votrs
of

Total Men Women White Color Black
Inflation 42% 39% 44% 43% 39% 34%
Jobs and wages 13% 14% 11% 11% 19% 23%
The cost of housing 12% S 14% 10% 15% 16%
Taxes 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15%
The cost of college % % % 1% 2% 2%
Federal spending 13% 16% 11% 16% 7% 5%
Foreign trade % % % 1% * 1%
Another economic issue 3% % 3% 3% % 2%
No economic issue is important to your decision
to vote for president........ ..ottt 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Inflation 42% 38% 44% 46% 38% 40% 42%
Jobs and wages 13% 18% 16% 14% 6% 18% 11%
The cost of housing 12% 17% 12% 10% 9% 15% 10%
Taxes 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11%
The cost of college % 2% 3% % * 2% %
Federal spending 13% S % 13% 23% % 17%
Foreign trade 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Another economic issue 3% 2% 3% % 4% 3% 3%
No economic issue is important to your decision
to vote for president........ ..ottt 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9

White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll coll

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Inflation 42% 39% 43% 44% 38% 46% 39%
Jobs and wages 13% 17% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11%
The cost of housing 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10%
Taxes 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12%
The cost of college 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Federal spending 13% 10% 15% 11% 17% 13% 19%
Foreign trade 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Another economic issue 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
No economic issue is important to your decision
to vote for president........ ..ottt 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Inflation 42% 32% 38% 53% 32% 38% 54%
Jobs and wages 13% 19% 14% 7% 21% 15% 5%
The cost of housing 12% 16% 11% 8% 19% 11% 7%
Taxes 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10%
The cost of college 1% 3% 1% * % % *
Federal spending 13% 7% 17% 17% % 14% 17%
Foreign trade % 1% % * 1% % 1%
Another economic issue 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
No economic issue is important to your decision
to vote for president........ ...ttt 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
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TABLE 054

Question 12A

12A. Now, thinking specifically about the economy, which of
as you decide how to vote for president?

Base: Total Likely voters
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the following economic issues is most important to you

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump

Inflation 42% 31% 52% 31% 53%
Jobs and wages 13% 18% 7% 19% 7%
The cost of housing 12% 17% 7% 17% 7%
Taxes 12% 13% 10% 13% 10%
The cost of college % 3% * % *
Federal spending 13% 8% 18% 9% 17%
Foreign trade % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Another economic issue 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
No economic issue is important to your decision
to vote for president........ ..ttt 3% 6% 2% 6% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 055

Question 13 a

13 a. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / the economy
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 39% 34% 42% 33% 53% 65%
Donald Trump 50% 55% 46% 56% 34% 19%
Neither of them 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 39% 42% 32% 35% 45% 38% 39%
Donald Trump 50% 43% 55% 52% 49% 48% 51%
Neither of them 11% 15% 13% 13% 7% 14% 10%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 39% 42% 38% 33% 46% 26% 43%
Donald Trump 50% 49% 50% 57% 40% 66% 44%
Neither of them 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 13%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 39% 84% 30% 4% 82% 39% 9%
Donald Trump 50% 7% 48% 93% 7% 46% 85%
Neither of them 11% 9% 22% 3% 11% 15% 5%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 39% 79% 3% 79% 1%
Donald Trump 50% 8% 93% 6% 97%
Neither of them 11% 13% 4% 15% 2%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 056

Question 13 b

13 b. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / immigration
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 35% 30% 40% 31% 47% 59%
Donald Trump 49% 55% 45% 55% 37% 24%
Neither of them 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 35% 41% 30% 30% 39% 36% 35%
Donald Trump 49% 41% 52% 54% 49% 46% 52%
Neither of them 15% 18% 17% 15% 11% 18% 13%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 35% 38% 34% 31% 42% 24% 39%
Donald Trump 49% 49% 49% 57% 40% 65% 42%
Neither of them 15% 13% 16% 12% 19% 11% 19%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 35% 75% 29% 3% 76% 35% 9%
Donald Trump 49% % 47% 92% 7% 45% 85%
Neither of them 15% 17% 23% 5% 17% 19% 6%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 35% 71% 3% 71% 2%
Donald Trump 49% 8% 92% 7% 95%
Neither of them 15% 20% 5% 21% 3%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 057

Question 13 ¢

13 c. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / abortion and reproductive rights
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 52% 47% 56% 47% 66% 80%
Donald Trump 31% 34% 30% 36% 19% 8%
Neither of them 17% 19% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 52% 57% 46% 49% 55% 53% 51%
Donald Trump 31% 28% 31% 35% 30% 29% 33%
Neither of them 17% 15% 23% 15% 14% 18% 16%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 52% 51% 52% 44% 63% 35% 60%
Donald Trump 31% 35% 30% 38% 23% 45% 25%
Neither of them 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 19% 15%
Don't know/Refused % 0% % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 52% 96% 52% 10% 92% 58% 15%
Donald Trump 31% 2% 22% 69% 3% 23% 63%
Neither of them 17% 2% 27% 21% 5% 18% 21%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 52% 95% 12% 94% 9%
Donald Trump 31% 2% 63% 1% 66%
Neither of them 17% 3% 25% 5% 25%
Don't know/Refused % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 058

Question 13 d

13 d. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / uniting the country
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 43% 38% 47% 37% 59% 71%
Donald Trump 30% 33% 28% 35% 18% 8%
Neither of them 27% 29% 25% 28% 23% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 43% 45% 38% 42% 46% 43% 43%
Donald Trump 30% 29% 30% 32% 29% 30% 30%
Neither of them 27% 26% 31% 26% 25% 28% 27%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 43% 44% 42% 36% 52% 27% 48%
Donald Trump 30% 34% 28% 39% 19% 46% 22%
Neither of them 27% 22% 30% 25% 29% 27% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 43% 85% 39% 6% 80% 45% 14%
Donald Trump 30% % 20% 67% 4% 23% 59%
Neither of them 27% 13% 41% 27% 15% 31% 27%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 43% 83% 7% 84% 3%
Donald Trump 30% 1% 61% * 63%
Neither of them 27% 16% 32% 15% 34%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 060

Question 13 g

13 g. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / foreign policy
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 40% 36% 42% 35% 52% 63%
Donald Trump 47% 52% 43% 52% 32% 18%
Neither of them 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 20%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 40% 42% 34% 38% 44% 39% 40%
Donald Trump 47% 40% 50% 50% 46% 44% 48%
Neither of them 13% 17% 16% 12% 9% 17% 11%
Don't know/Refused % % % % 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 40% 40% 40% 33% 49% 26% 46%
Donald Trump 47% 46% 47% 55% 36% 63% 39%
Neither of them 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 14%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 40% 83% 32% 5% 8% 43% 10%
Donald Trump 47% 6% 44% 89% 6% 42% 82%
Neither of them 13% 11% 24% 6% 16% 16% 8%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 40% 78% 5% 80% 2%
Donald Trump 47% 7% 89% 4% 93%
Neither of them 13% 15% 6% 16% 5%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 061

Question 13_h

13 h. Which candidate do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? / protecting democracy
Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Kamala Harris 47% 42% 51% 40% 64% 79%
Donald Trump 40% 45% 37% 46% 24% 10%
Neither of them 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 47% 50% 41% 45% 51% 47% 47%
Donald Trump 40% 33% 39% 47% 39% 36% 42%
Neither of them 13% 17% 19% 8% 9% 17% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Kamala Harris 47% 46% 48% 39% 58% 29% 55%
Donald Trump 40% 39% 40% 48% 29% 57% 33%
Neither of them 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 47% 92% 44% 7% 88% 50% 15%
Donald Trump 40% 2% 34% 82% 4% 33% 76%
Neither of them 13% 6% 23% 11% 8% 17% 10%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 47% 91% 8% 92% 3%
Donald Trump 40% 3% 79% * 83%
Neither of them 13% 7% 13% 7% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 063

Question 13H a

13H a. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris' policy
positions on major issues?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 15% 20% 14% 28% 43%
Close enough to what you want in a president 33% 30% 35% 29% 42% 44%
Not what you want in a president 49% 55% 44% 57% 30% 13%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 21% 12% 16% 21% 17% 18%
Close enough to what you want in a president 33% 39% 33% 30% 31% 36% 31%
Not what you want in a president 49% 40% 55% 54% 47% 47% 51%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 18% 24% 14% 18% 18% 12% 16%
Close enough to what you want in a president 33% 30% 35% 27% 41% 21% 39%
Not what you want in a president 49% 47% 51% 56% 41% 67% 45%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % 0% % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 39% 11% 3% 39% 16% %
Close enough to what you want in a president 33% 56% 36% 8% 51% 40% 10%
Not what you want in a president 49% 5% 52% 89% 10% 45% 83%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 35% 2% 35% 1%
Close enough to what you want in a president 33% 57% 9% 60% 6%
Not what you want in a president 49% 8% 88% 5% 93%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 064

Question 13H b

13H b. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris' ability to
understand the problems of people like you?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 18% 29% 19% 37% 49%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 28% 28% 25% 35% 39%
Not what you want in a president 48% 54% 43% 55% 28% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 25% 17% 24% 29% 22% 25%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 34% 28% 23% 27% 31% 26%
Not what you want in a president 48% 41% 55% 52% 44% 47% 49%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 24% 28% 22% 23% 26% 16% 24%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 25% 29% 22% 35% 18% 34%
Not what you want in a president 48% 47% 49% 55% 39% 66% 42%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 53% 18% 2% 52% 23% %
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 42% 32% 10% 37% 34% 11%
Not what you want in a president 48% 5% 50% 88% 11% 43% 81%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 48% 3% 48% 2%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 45% 10% 47% 8%
Not what you want in a president 48% 7% 87% 5% 90%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 065

Question 13H c

13H c. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris'
temperament?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 33% 28% 37% 29% 44% 50%
Close enough to what you want in a president 25% 26% 24% 22% 33% 41%
Not what you want in a president 42% 46% 39% 49% 23% 9%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 33% 36% 29% 30% 37% 34% 32%
Close enough to what you want in a president 25% 31% 27% 23% 22% 29% 23%
Not what you want in a president 42% 33% 45% 47% 41% 37% 45%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 33% 33% 33% 27% 40% 21% 38%
Close enough to what you want in a president 25% 25% 25% 23% 28% 18% 26%
Not what you want in a president 42% 42% 42% 50% 31% 61% 36%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 33% 70% 26% 4% 70% 33% 8%
Close enough to what you want in a president 25% 26% 34% 15% 24% 30% 17%
Not what you want in a president 42% 4% 39% 81% 6% 37% 74%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 33% 66% 4% 66% 2%
Close enough to what you want in a president 25% 30% 17% 32% 16%
Not what you want in a president 42% 4% 79% 2% 83%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 066
Question 13H d

13H d. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris'

leader?
Base: Total Likely Voters

2024

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 20% 28% 20% 37% 50%
Close enough to what you want in a president 27% 26% 27% 23% 35% 38%
Not what you want in a president 49% 54% 45% 57% 28% 12%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 29% 20% 23% 26% 25% 24%
Close enough to what you want in a president 27% 31% 26% 24% 26% 30% 25%
Not what you want in a president 49% 40% 54% 53% 48% 46% 51%
Don't know/Refused * * % % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 29% 22% 21% 28% 14% 27%
Close enough to what you want in a president 27% 25% 27% 22% 32% 18% 29%
Not what you want in a president 49% 46% 50% 56% 39% 68% 44%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 54% 18% 2% 54% 23% 7%
Close enough to what you want in a president 27% 42% 30% 8% 38% 31% 12%
Not what you want in a president 49% 5% 51% 89% 8% 46% 81%
Don't know/Refused * * % 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 24% 50% 2% 49% 1%
Close enough to what you want in a president 27% 44% 9% 46% 6%
Not what you want in a president 49% 6% 89% 5% 93%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 067

Question 13H e

13H e. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris' background
and life experience?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 27% 21% 31% 22% 38% 48%
Close enough to what you want in a president 29% 27% 30% 26% 36% 40%
Not what you want in a president 45% 51% 39% 52% 26% 12%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 27% 31% 23% 25% 28% 28% 25%
Close enough to what you want in a president 29% 34% 29% 25% 29% 31% 27%
Not what you want in a president 45% 35% 48% 51% 43% 41% 47%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 27% 31% 25% 23% 31% 16% 30%
Close enough to what you want in a president 29% 26% 30% 24% 35% 21% 32%
Not what you want in a president 45% 43% 46% 52% 35% 63% 38%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 27% 56% 22% 3% 55% 26% 8%
Close enough to what you want in a president 29% 41% 33% 13% 36% 34% 15%
Not what you want in a president 45% 4% 45% 84% 8% 40% 77%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 27% 52% 3% 53% 2%
Close enough to what you want in a president 29% 42% 15% 445 13%
Not what you want in a president 45% 6% 82% 3% 85%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 068
Question 13H f

2024
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13H f. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Kamala Harris' vision for

the country?
Base: Total Likely Voters

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
21% 16% 25% 18% 30% 43%
30% 29% 30% 26% 40% 42%
49% 54% 45% 56% 30% 15%
* * * * * 1%
3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
21% 23% 14% 21% 25% 19% 22%
30% 36% 31% 25% 29% 34% 28%
49% 40% 55% 54% 46% 47% 50%
* O% * * O% * *
3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
21% 25% 19% 19% 23% 14% 22%
30% 28% 30% 25% 36% 20% 33%
49% 47% 50% 55% 41% 66% 44%
* O% * * * O% *
3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
21% 48% 13% 3% 48% 19% %
30% 47% 37% 7% 43% 36% 11%
49% 5% 50% 90% 9% 45% 82%
* * * 0% O% * *
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
21% 43% 2% 42% 1%
30% 50% % 54% 5%
49% 7% 89% 4% 93%
* * * * *
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 069

Question 13T a

13T a. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's policy
positions on major issues?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 29% 32% 27% 33% 17% 9%
Close enough to what you want in a president 22% 25% 20% 22% 21% 16%
Not what you want in a president 49% 44% 53% 445 62% 75%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 29% 25% 28% 32% 29% 26% 31%
Close enough to what you want in a president 22% 21% 27% 21% 20% 24% 21%
Not what you want in a president 49% 55% 45% 47% 51% 51% 49%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 29% 29% 28% 35% 20% 42% 22%
Close enough to what you want in a president 22% 24% 21% 24% 20% 23% 21%
Not what you want in a president 49% 48% 51% 41% 60% 34% 57%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 29% 2% 20% 63% 4% 20% 59%
Close enough to what you want in a president 22% 7% 29% 30% 5% 26% 25%
Not what you want in a president 49% 91% 51% 7% 91% 53% 15%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 29% % 58% 1% 60%
Close enough to what you want in a president 22% 8% % 6% 37%
Not what you want in a president 49% 91% 7% 93% 3%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 070
Question 13T b
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13T b. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's ability to

understand the problems of people like you?
Base: Total Likely Voters

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
24% 27% 22% 28% 14% 8%
22% 25% 21% 23% 19% 12%
54% 49% 57% 49% 66% 80%
0% % % 0% 0% %
3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
24% 23% 22% 26% 25% 22% 26%
22% 19% 26% 24% 21% 22% 22%
54% 58% 52% 50% 54% 56% 52%
3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
24% 26% 23% 30% 17% 35% 19%
22% 23% 22% 26% 17% 28% 18%
54% 51% 55% 44% 66% 37% 63%
0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
24% 1% 17% 53% 2% 15% 54%
22% 6% 26% 35% 6% 25% 29%
54% 93% 57% 12% 92% 60% 18%
% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
24% % 50% 1% 50%
22% 6% 38% 3% 43%
54% 93% 13% 96% 8%
% S % 0% 0%
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 071

Question 13T c

13T c. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's
temperament?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 14% 16% 13% 16% 12% 7%
Close enough to what you want in a president 24% 26% 22% 26% 17% 11%
Not what you want in a president 62% 58% 65% 58% 72% 81%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 14% 18% 15% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Close enough to what you want in a president 24% 18% 25% 28% 22% 21% 25%
Not what you want in a president 62% 63% 60% 57% 66% 62% 62%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 14% 18% 12% 19% 9% 21% 9%
Close enough to what you want in a president 24% 24% 24% 29% 16% 34% 17%
Not what you want in a president 62% 58% 64% 52% 75% 45% 74%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 14% % % 32% 3% 11% 28%
Close enough to what you want in a president 24% 3% 23% 45% 3% 21% 42%
Not what you want in a president 62% 96% 68% 23% 94% 68% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 14% 1% 29% 1% 29%
Close enough to what you want in a president 24% % 45% 1% 48%
Not what you want in a president 62% 95% 26% 98% 23%
Don't know/Refused * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 072

Question 13T d

13T d. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's skills as a
leader?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 33% 29% 35% 18% %
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 21% 17% 18% 21% 17%
Not what you want in a president 51% 46% 54% 47% 60% 74%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 27% 32% 35% 27% 29% 31%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19%
Not what you want in a president 51% 54% 49% 49% 53% 52% 50%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 30% 32% 29% 38% 19% 46% 21%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 21% 17% 21% 16% 19% 16%
Not what you want in a president 51% 47% 53% 41% 65% 34% 63%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 30% % 22% 66% 4% 23% 60%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 7% 25% 24% 5% 21% 24%
Not what you want in a president 51% 92% 53% 10% 91% 56% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 1% 62% 1% 63%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 7% 28% 6% 31%
Not what you want in a president 51% 91% 10% 93% 6%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 073

Question 13T e

13T e. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's background
and life experience?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 23% 27% 21% 27% 14% 7%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 25% 22% 25% 20% 17%
Not what you want in a president 53% 48% 57% 48% 66% 76%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 23% 22% 23% 25% 23% 21% 25%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 20% 25% 25% 23% 23% 24%
Not what you want in a president 53% 59% 52% 50% 53% 56% 51%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 23% 25% 22% 28% 17% 34% 18%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 23% 23% 26% 19% 28% 21%
Not what you want in a president 53% 52% 54% 45% 64% 38% 61%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 23% % 16% 50% 2% 17% 48%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 5% 28% 37% 7% 25% 31%
Not what you want in a president 53% 93% 56% 12% 90% 58% 21%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 23% 2% 46% 1% 48%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% % 40% 5% 42%
Not what you want in a president 53% 92% 13% 94% 10%
Don't know/Refused * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 074

Question 13T f

13T f. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's vision for
the country?

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 33% 28% 35% 18% %
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 16%
Not what you want in a president 51% 45% 55% 46% 63% 75%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 25% 30% 35% 29% 27% 32%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 21% 21% 16% 18% 21% 18%
Not what you want in a president 51% 54% 49% 48% 52% 52% 50%
Don't know/Refused * * % % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Exactly what you want in a president 30% 30% 30% 37% 22% 44% 25%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 20% 18% 22% 15% 22% 15%
Not what you want in a president 51% 49% 52% 42% 63% 35% 60%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly what you want in a president 30% % 22% 65% 2% 23% 61%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% 6% 25% 26% 4% 21% 24%
Not what you want in a president 51% 93% 53% 9% 93% 55% 15%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 2% 62% 1% 63%
Close enough to what you want in a president 19% % 29% 5% 32%
Not what you want in a president 51% 92% 9% 94% 5%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 075
Question 14 a

14 a. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as
mainstream)? / Donald Trump
Base: Total Likely Voters

2024 to September 22,

2024

(too extreme),

or (generally

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Too extreme 54% 49% 58% 49% 67% 74%
Generally mainstream 46% 50% 42% 50% 33% 26%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too extreme 54% 57% 52% 51% 56% 56% 53%
Generally mainstream 46% 43% 48% 49% 43% 44% 46%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Too extreme 54% 54% 54% 47% 64% 39% 62%
Generally mainstream 46% 46% 46% 53% 36% 60% 38%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Too extreme 54% 92% 57% 14 91% 61% 19
Generally mainstream 46% 8% 43% 85% 9% 39% 80%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Too extreme 54% 92% 16% 95% 11%
Generally mainstream 46% 8% 84% 5% 88%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 076

Question 14 b

14 b. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally
mainstream)? / Kamala Harris

Base: Total Likely Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Too extreme 42% 48% 37% 49% 23% 12%
Generally mainstream 58% 52% 63% 51% 77% 88%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too extreme 42% 32% 44% 46% 43% 37% 44%
Generally mainstream 58% 68% 56% 53% 57% 63% 55%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Too extreme 42% 40% 42% 47% 35% 57% 38%
Generally mainstream 58% 59% 57% 53% 65% 42% 61%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Too extreme 42% 4% 41% 78 4% 38% 73%
Generally mainstream 58% 96% 59% 21% 95% 62% 27%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 1% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Too extreme 42% 5% 78% 4% 81%
Generally mainstream 58% 95% 21% 96% 18%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 079
Question 14TNET
14TNET. Q14/Q14T. Trump extreme combo

Base:

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Don't

Total Likely Voters

too extreme, poses a threat

too extreme, not a threat

too extreme, don't know/refused
generally mainstream
know/refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Don't

too extreme, poses a threat

too extreme, not a threat

too extreme, don't know/refused
generally mainstream
know/refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Don't

too extreme, poses a threat

too extreme, not a threat

too extreme, don't know/refused
generally mainstream
know/refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Don't

too extreme, poses a threat

too extreme, not a threat

too extreme, don't know/refused
generally mainstream
know/refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump
Trump
Trump
Trump
Don't

too extreme, poses a threat

too extreme, not a threat

too extreme, don't know/refused
generally mainstream
know/refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

2024
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
48% 42% 52% 43% 59% 71%
7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3%
* O% * 0% * *
46% 50% 42% 50% 33% 26%
* * * * * *
3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
48% 50% 43% 45% 51% 47% 47%
7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6%
* 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
46% 43% 48% 49% 43% 44% 46%
* 0% 0% * 1% 0% *
3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. grad. grad.
48% 46% 49% 39% 59% 32% 56%
7% 8% % 8% 5% 7% 6%
* * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
46% 46% 46% 53% 36% 60% 38%
* 1% * * 0% 1% 0%
3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
48% 90% 47% 7% 89% 51% 14%
7% 3% 10% 7% 2% 9% 6%
* * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
46% 8% 43% 85% 9% 39% 80%
* * 0% 1% 0% * 1%
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
48% 89% 7% 91% 3%
7% 3% 9% 4% 9%
* * 0% * 0%
46% 8% 84% 5% 88%
* * * * *
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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080

Question 14HNET
14HNET. Q14/Q14H. Harris extreme combo
Total Likely Voters

Base:

Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

too extreme,
too extreme,
too extreme,

poses a threat
not a threat
don't know/refused

2024 to September 22,

generally mainstream

Don't know/refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Harris too extreme,
Harris too extreme,
Harris too extreme,

poses a threat
not a threat
don't know/refused

Harris generally mainstream

Don't know/refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

Sampling Error (+/-)

Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

Sampling Error (+/-)

Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

too extreme,
too extreme,
too extreme,

poses a threat
not a threat
don't know/refused

generally mainstream
Don't know/refused

too extreme,
too extreme,
too extreme,

poses a threat
not a threat
don't know/refused

generally mainstream
Don't know/refused

too extreme,
too extreme,
too extreme,

poses a threat
not a threat
don't know/refused

generally mainstream

Don't know/refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

2024
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
35% 40% 31% 42% 17% 7%
7% 8% % 6% 7% 5%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
58% 52% 63% 51% 77% 88%
* * * * * O%
3.0 4.3 4.1 3.6 5.2 7.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
35% 25% 38% 40% 36% 30% 38%
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
58% 68% 56% 53% 57% 63% 55%
* 0% 0% 1% * 0% *
3.0 5.4 5.8 5.8 6.2 4.3 3.9
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
35% 33% 36% 41% 28% 51% 32%
7% 7% % 6% 7% % %
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
58% 59% 57% 53% 65% 42% 61%
* 1% * * * * *
3.0 5.2 3.6 4.0 4.4 5.0 5.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
35% 1% 33% 70% 2% 30% 66%
7% 3% 9% 8% 1% % 7%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
58% 96% 59% 21% 95% 62% 27%
* * 0% 1% 13 * *
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.1 6.2 4.2 5.5
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
35% 2% 68% 1% 71%
7% 3% 11% 2% 11%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
58% 95% 21% 96% 18%
* * 1% * *
3.0 4.2 4.5 4.1 4.4
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TABLE 083
Question 16H a

16H_a. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

you would feel if Kamala Harris won the

presidential election this year. / Proud
Base: Total Registered Voters
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 41% 35% 45% 33% 60% 75%
No 59% 65% 54% 67% 40% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 41% 43% 36% 39% 44% 40% 41%
No 59% 57% 64% 61% 54% 60% 58%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Yes 41% 43% 40% 37% 47% 26% 42%
No 59% 56% 60% 63% 53% 74% 57%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 41% 87 32% 6% 78% 43% 14
No 59% 12% 68% 94% 21% 57% 85%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 1% 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 41% 82% 6% 80% 5%
No 59% 17% 93% 19% 94%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 084
Question 16H b

16H_b. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how
presidential election this year. / Excited

Base: Total Registered Voters

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

2024

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

you would feel if Kamala Harris won the

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
40% 34% 45% 33% 58% 70%
60% 66% 55% 67% 42% 30%
* * 0% 0% * *
3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 44% 34% 39% 44% 40% 40%
60% 56% 66% 61% 56% 60% 60%
* OO/ * % OO/ * 0%
3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad grad
40% 44% 39% 36% 46% 27% 41%
60% 56% 61% 64% 54% 73% 59%
* * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 86% 32% 7% 78% 42% 15
60% 14% 68% 93% 22% 58% 85%
* * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
40% 81% 7% 80% 6%
60% 19% 93% 20% 94%
* * 0% 0% *
3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6

POLLY | 63



$ . SSIS
redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 19, 2024 to September 22, 2024

TABLE 085
Question 16H c

16H_c. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

you would feel if Kamala Harris won the

presidential election this year. / Afraid
Base: Total Registered Voters
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 45% 48% 44% 53% 28% 14%
No 55% 52% 56% 47% 72% 86%
Don't know/Refused * * * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 45% 40% 47% 51% 44% 43% 47%
No 55% 60% 53% 48% 56% 57% 53%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Yes 45% 46% 46% 52% 36% 63% 40%
No 55% 54% 54% 48% 64% 37% 60%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 45% 8% 42% 84 9% 41% 75%
No 55% 92% 58% 16% 91% 58% 25%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 45% 9% 81% 5% 85%
No 55% 91% 19% 95% 15%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 086
Question 16H d

16H_d. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how
presidential election this year.
Base: Total Registered Voters

/ Embarrassed

you would feel

if Kamala Harris won the

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 41% 46% 37% 49% 24% 11%
No 59% 53% 63% 51% 76% 89%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 41% 34% 46% 46% 38% 39% 43%
No 59% 65% 54% 54% 62% 61% 57%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Yes 41% 39% 43% 47% 32% 57% 38%
No 59% 61% 57% 52% 68% 43% 62%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 41% 3% 36% 82% 8% 36% 70%
No 59% 97% 63% 18% 92% 63% 30%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 41% 4% 78% 3% 79%
No 59% 96% 21% 97% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 087
Question 16H_e
16H_e. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how

you would feel if Kamala Harris won the

presidential election this year. / Angry
Base: Total Registered Voters
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 37% 40% 35% 44% 22% 10%
No 63% 59% 65% 56% 77% 89%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 37% 31% 41% 41% 35% 34% 39%
No 63% 69% 59% 59% 65% 65% 61%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Yes 37% 37% 38% 43% 29% 52% 33%
No 63% 63% 62% 57% 71% 48% 67%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 37% 2% 31% 76 8% 32% 64
No 63% 98% 68% 24% 92% 67% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 37% 3% 71% 2% 73%
No 63% 96% 29% 98% 27%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 088
Question 16t a

l6t_a. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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you would feel if Donald Trump won the

presidential election this year. / Proud
Base: Total Registered Voters
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 38% 41% 36% 43% 27% 16%
No 62% 59% 64% 57% 73% 84%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 38% 31% 39% 44% 37% 34% 40%
No 62% 69% 61% 56% 63% 65% 60%
Don't know/Refused * * * % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Yes 38% 39% 37% 47% 25% 55% 27
No 62% 60% 63% 53% 75% 45% 73%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 38% 4% 29% 78% 5% 31% 70%
No 62% 96% 71% 21% 95% 69% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 38% 3% 75% 2% 77%
No 62% 96% 25% 98% 23%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 089

Question 16t b

16t b. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how you would feel if Donald Trump won the
presidential election this year. / Excited

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 41% 44% 39% 46% 30% 18%
No 59% 55% 61% 54% 70% 82%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 41% 36% 44% 45 39% 39% 42%
No 59% 64% 56% 55% 60% 61% 57%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
Yes 41% 43% 39% 50% 28% 57% 31%
No 59% 57% 60% 50% 72% 42% 69%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * % * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 41% 6% 32% 83% 5% 35% 73
No 59% 94% 68% 16% 95% 65% 26%
Don't know/Refused * * * 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 41% 5% 79% 3% 82
No 59% 95% 20% 97% 17%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 090

Question 16t c

16t c. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how you would feel if Donald Trump won the
presidential election this year. / Afraid

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 47% 40% 53% 42% 59% 71%
No 52% 60% 46% 57% 41% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 1% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 47% 51% 45% 42% 51% 48% 47%
No 52% 49% 55% 56% 49% 52% 53%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Yes 47% 47% 48% 40% 57% 33% 54%
No 52% 52% 52% 59% 43% 66% 46%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * % 0% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 47% 88% 46% 11% 88% 49% 19%
No 52% 12% 54% 88% 12% 51% 81%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 47% 85% 11% 87% 7%
No 52% 15% 8% 13% 92%
Don't know/Refused * % 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 091
Question 16t d

l6t_d. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how

presidential election this year. / Embarrassed
Base: Total Registered Voters

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes

No

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

2024 to September 22,

2024

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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you would feel if Donald Trump won the

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
48% 45% 50% 45% 56% 66%
52% 55% 50% 55% 44% 34%
* * 0% * * *
3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
48% 51% 47% 45% 51% 50% 47%
52% 49% 53% 55% 49% 50% 53%
* O% * * * * *
3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
48% 45% 51% 39% 61% 34% 59%
52% 55% 49% 61% 39% 66% 41%
* OO/ * * * * %
3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
48% 89% 48% 10% 87% 51% 18%
52% 11% 52% 89% 13% 49% 82%
* * 0% * * * *
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
48% 87% 11% 89% 7%
52% 13% 89% 11% 92%
* * * * *
3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 092
Question 16t e

l6t_e. Please indicate if each of the following words describes how
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you would feel if Donald Trump won the

presidential election this year. / Angry
Base: Total Registered Voters
Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Yes 41% 36% 44% 36% 52% 63%
No 59% 64% 56% 64% 47% 37%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes 41% 46% 37% 37% 43% 42% 40%
No 59% 54% 63% 63% 56% 58% 60%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
Yes 41% 40% 42% 35% 49% 28% 46
No 59% 60% 58% 65% 50% 72% 53%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes 41% 81% 38% 6% 80% 42% 13
No 59% 18% 61% 94% 20% 58% 86%
Don't know/Refused * * % * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Yes 41% 78% 6% 79% 3%
No 59% 22% 94% 20% 97%
Don't know/Refused * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 093
Question 17
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17. In general, do you think the recent tone of America's politics and political debate is encouraging violence
among some people, or is it not encouraging violence?

Base: Total Registered Voters

Yes, tone is encouraging violence
No, tone is not encouraging violence
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, tone is encouraging violence
No, tone is not encouraging violence
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, tone is encouraging violence
No, tone is not encouraging violence
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, tone is encouraging violence
No, tone is not encouraging violence
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, tone is encouraging violence
No, tone is not encouraging violence
Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
77% 79% 74% 81% 65% 65%
23% 21% 26% 19% 35% 35%
* O% * * * *
3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
77% 68% 75% 77% 86% 70% 81%
23% 32% 24% 23% 14% 29% 19%
* OO/ * * * * *
3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
77% 69% 81% 73% 81% 79% 83%
23% 30% 19% 27% 18% 21% 16%
* * * * * * *
3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
77% 81% 76% 73% 82 T7% 73
23% 18% 24% 27% 18% 23% 27%
* * 0% * O% * 09
3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
77% 82% 74% 82% 72%
23% 18% 26% 18% 28%
* * * * *
3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 094
Question 18
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18. Do you think the amount of political violence in the United States today is:

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
A major problem 72% 72% 73% 72% 72% T7%
A minor problem 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 14%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
A major problem 72% 63% 74% 76% 76% 67% 76%
A minor problem 23% 30% 23% 20% 21% 28% 20%
Not a problem at all 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
A major problem 72% 71% 73% 72% 73% 72% 73%
A minor problem 23% 21% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24%
Not a problem at all 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
A major problem 72% 75% 69% 73% 74% 72% 72%
A minor problem 23% 23% 26% 22% 21% 25% 23%
Not a problem at all 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
A major problem 72% 75% 71% 77% 69%
A minor problem 23% 23% 24% 20% 26%
Not a problem at all 4% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 095

19 a. If Kamala Harris is elected president in November, do you think the risk of political violence in the United
States will get (worse), get (better), or will it not change much at all?

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Get worse 42% 45% 41% 47% 32% 25%
Get better 22% 17% 26% 17% 32% 42%
Will not change much at all 36% 38% 34% 35% 36% 33%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Get worse 42% 43% 41% 49% 36% 42% 42%
Get better 22% 23% 17% 20% 27% 21% 22%
Will not change much at all 36% 34% 42% 30% 36% 37% 35%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % % % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Get worse 42% 40% 43% 46% 37% 54% 38%
Get better 22% 27% 19% 20% 25% 14% 22%
Will not change much at all 36% 32% 37% 34% 38% 32% 39%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 1% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Get worse 42% 18% 42% 65% 25% 39% 59%
Get better 22% 47% 17% 4% 41% 22% 9%
Will not change much at all 36% 35% 41% 31% 34% 39% 32%
Don't know/Refused * * * * % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Get worse 42% 20% 62% 20% 64%
Get better 22% 43% 4% 43% 3%
Will not change much at all 36% 37% 33% 37% 32%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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TABLE 096

19 b. If Donald Trump is elected president in November, do you think the risk of political violence in the United
States will get (worse), get (better), or will it not change much at all?

Base: Total Registered Voters

Votrs
of
Total Men Women White Color Black
Get worse 57% 57% 57% 56% 61% 71%
Get better 19% 18% 20% 21% 14% 6%
Will not change much at all 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 23%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.4 4.2 3.7 5.2 7.8
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Get worse 57% 58% 61% 54% 56% 59% 56%
Get better 19% 17% 20% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Will not change much at all 24% 25% 18% 25% 28% 22% 26%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.3 4.5 4.0
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Get worse 57% 52% 61% 50% 67% 47% 67%
Get better 19% 22% 16% 23% 12% 27% 13%
Will not change much at all 24% 26% 23% 26% 21% 26% 20%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.5 5.1 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Get worse 57% 86% 58% 30% 86% 58% 37%
Get better 19% % 13% 40% 4% 16% 33%
Will not change much at all 24% 12% 29% 30% 9% 26% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.8 5.4 5.3 6.3 4.3 5.7
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub 2024 2024
Total crat lican Harrs Trump
Get worse 57% 84% 31% 87% 27%
Get better 19% 3% 35% 2% 37%
Will not change much at all 24% 13% 33% 11% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.6 4.2 4.6
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